2026 CENTRAL MISSOURI SPEEDWAY SCHEDULE
3/21/2026 Practice #1
3/28/2026 Practice #2
4/4/2026 Practice #3
4/10/2026 Friday Race #1 - Grand Re-Opening Plus Fireworks!
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
4/11/2026 Saturday Race #1 - Grand Re-Opening Plus Fireworks!
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks
4/17/2026 Friday Race #2
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
4/18/2026 Saturday Race #2
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Maods, Super Stocks
4/24/2026 Friday Race #3
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
4/25/2026 Saturday Race #3
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks
5/1/2026  Friday Race #4
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
5/2/2026 Saturday Race #4
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Maods, Super Stocks
5/15/2026 Friday Race #5
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros, IMCA Mod Lites
5/16/2026 Saturday Race #5
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Maods, Super Stocks
5/22/2026 Friday Race #6
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
5/23/2026 Saturday Race #6
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks, IMCA Sprint Cars
5/29/2026 Friday Race #7
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
5/30/2026 Saturday Race #7
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks
6/12/2026 Friday Race #8
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
6/13/2026 Saturday Race #8
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks, Show-Me Vintage Racers
6/19/2026 Friday Race #9
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
6/20/2026 Saturday Race #9
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks
6/26/2026 Friday Race #10
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
6/27/2026 Saturday Race #10
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks
7/3/2026  Friday Race #11 - Independence Day Weekend Night 1
IMCA Sprint Cars
7/4/2026 Race #11 - Independence Day Weekend Night 2
IMCA Sprint Cars
7/17/2026  Friday Race #12
Midwest Lightning Sprints, USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
7/18/2026 Saturday Race #12
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks
7/24/2026 Friday Race #13
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros, IMCA Mod Lites
7/25/2026 Saturday Race #13
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Maods, Super Stocks
7/31/2026 Friday Race #14
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
8/1/2026  Saturday Race #14 - Kid's Night at the Races!
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks
8/14/2026 Friday Race #15
Midwest Lightning Sprints, USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
8/15/2026 Saturday Race #15
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks
8/21/2026 Friday Race #16
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
8/22/2026 Saturday Race #16
SLMR Late Model Series, POWRiI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks,
Show-Me Vintage Racers
8/28/2026 Friday Race #17
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
8/29/2026 Saturday Race #17
POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Mods, Super Stocks, IMCA Sprint Cars
9/4/2026 Friday Race #18
9/5/2026 Saturday Race #18
9/6/2026 Labor Day Weekend Sunday Racing
9/18/2026 Friday Race #19
USRA Modifieds, Limited Late Models, 600cc Winged Micros
9/19/2026 Saturday Race #19 - Sixth Annual Hog Roast Nationals

POWRI Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, B-Maods, Super Stocks

10/23/2026 Friday Race #20 - USRA Heartland Modified Tour

USRA Modifieds
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